

# Privacy declaration

[PLEASE READ THIS PRIVACY STATEMENT CAREFULLY BEFORE PROVIDING US YOUR PERSONAL DATA.]
Latest version: v1.1 - 20 August 2020

#### **General**

The website www.conson.com is managed by Conson A/S (Møllevangen 22, 4220 Korsør - Denmark) with VAT no. DK34882320, and by en Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners bv (Jan Baptist De Greeflaan 12, 1731 Zellik - Belgium) with VAT number BE0446673122. The personal data you provide via the contact form will be processed by Conson A/S (Møllevangen 22, 4220 Korsør - Denmark) with VAT number DK34882320, and by Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners bv (Jan Baptist De Greeflaan 12, 1731 Zellik - Belgium) with VAT number BE0446673122. This privacy statement states, among other things, which data is collected on this website by Conson A/S and Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners bv, how this data is used and how the data is secured.

By providing your personal data via the contact form, you give Conson A/S and Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners by expressly consent to use them in accordance with the purposes of this privacy statement.

#### Content

- $1. Why does \, Conson \, A/S \, and \, Conson \, Belgium Cottyn \, \& \, Partners \, bv \, collect \, data?$
- 2. To whom can Conson A/S and Conson Belgium Cottyn & Partners by provide data?
- 3. What other information/data is collected?
- 4. Is Conson A/S and Conson Belgium Cottyn & Partners by responsible for other websites?
- 5. Protection of your data
- 6. What rights do you have?
- 7. Can this privacy statement be changed?
- 8. Where can you go for questions and requests?
- 9. Law

### 1. Why does Conson A/S and Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners by collect data?

Your (personal) data can be used by Conson A/S and Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners bv for various purposes: Conson A/S and Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners bv can, where appropriate, contact you by e-mail and / or text message with news about its products and services.

Conson A/S and Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners by can supplement the data with other information that it already has or that it has received from third parties for marketing purposes and to better tailor its products and services to your needs.

2. Conson A/S and Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners by only processes the data that you provide in the contact form and also when consulting the Website, with the aim of making the Website and your user experience more pleasant.

As appropriate, you will be asked to provide additional information so that you can take advantage of the privileges and benefits directly or indirectly related to your interests. In any case, you are not obliged to answer the questions in order to be able to consult a part of the Website, but the broader the information provided, the better products and services that meet your interests can be offered or presented.

Who can Conson A/S and Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners by provide data to?

When you fill in the contact form, your data may be provided to a third party so that a product and / or service that you wish to order can be delivered. These third parties may only use the data for the above purposes. Any other use thereof is prohibited. Furthermore, Conson A/S and Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners by will not provide your data to other third parties without your prior consent, unless it is obliged to do so on the basis of a legal provision or a court decision.

#### 3. What other information/data is collected?

Sometimes the Website will use cookies. A cookie is a small text file that is sent to the hard drive of your computer. Cookies are used to remember passwords, usernames, visitor data and preferences (including language choice). You have the option to set your browser so that cookies are refused. This may negatively affect your use of the Website.





Information about your computer, such as your IP address, the type of internet browser and type of operating system you use, may also be collected and linked to your data. Insight into website traffic and marketing effectiveness can be gained through Google Analytics' business web analytics solution.

### 4. Conson A / S and Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners by is responsible for other websites?

The Website may contain references (for example by means of a hyperlink, banner or button) to other sites. This does not automatically mean that Conson A/S and Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners by is connected to these other sites or their owners. Conson A/S and Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners by is therefore not responsible for compliance with privacy legislation by these third parties.

## 5. Protection of your data

Conson A/S and Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners by undertakes to respect your private life as provided for in the legislation for the protection of privacy and in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions. Conson A/S and Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners by will take appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your (personal) data against loss and any form of unlawful processing.

#### 6. What rights do you have?

You have the right to ask Conson A/S and Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners by which (personal) data it has collected or processed from you and also to supplement, correct, delete your data or indicate that your data may not be used for direct marketing purposes. Conson A/S and Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners by will comply with your request within four weeks.

## 7. Can this privacy statement be changed?

Conson A/S and Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners by may in the future adapt this privacy statement to changed circumstances or decide to change this privacy statement if, for example, other (personal) data will be processed and / or other uses will be are put forward.

## 8. Where can you go for questions and requests?

If you have any questions or requests about the privacy statement of Conson A/S and Conson Belgium - Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners bv, please contact:

By post: Conson A/S (Møllevangen 22, 4220 Korsør (Denmark), Conson Belgium - Cottyn & Partners bv- Jan Baptist De Greeflaan 12, 1731 Zellik (Belgium).

## By email: <a href="mailto:info@conson.com">info@conson.com</a> or <a href="mailto:www.conson.com">www.conson.com</a>

For additional information you can consult the Public Register kept by the Commission for the Protection of Privacy.

## 9. Law

European law applies to this privacy statement.